



ARTS COUNCIL OF GLEN ROCK'S ARTS FEST 2023 ARTISTS AND A DAY FULL OF MUSIC Saturday, September 9 on Glen Rock Borough Hall Lawn

GLEN ROCK, N.J., July 11, 2023 –Artists, artisans and makers, and musical groups/soloists will participate in the Arts Council of Glen Rock's Arts Fest 2023 – Saturday, September 9 – an all-day event that celebrates and recognizes the role the arts play in our lives.

This community-focused, curated art event will highlight the vast artistic talent of Arts Council members and supporters, providing an opportunity for them to show and sell their creations. Musicians will perform sets onstage during the all-day event.

Arts Fest will be held on the lawn and parking lot of Glen Rock Borough Hall from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. An immersive art experience will also be available for children to enjoy.

Parking is available in the Boro Hall train station parking lot and along Rock Road. For more information, visit artscouncilgr.org/arts-fest-9923.

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its purpose is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The aim is to provide artistic experiences throughout the year for the community, guided by three priorities: expanding arts opportunities, cultivating awareness, and energizing community support and attendance. For more information and to join, visit www.artscouncilgr.org.

###

Media Contact: Lisa Hahn, Arts Council of Glen Rock

1 Harding Road, Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Email: ArtsFestGR@gmail.com

Personal: lchahn22@gmail.com; 201-925-1401